TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 005013 Frame 0228. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Beer Works LLC		09/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Alias Beel Works LLC		09/25/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlas Brew Works LLC
Street Address:	1124 7TH ST NE
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20002
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85642549	ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: BWPTOTM@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Evan M. Clark

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008150.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Clark
Signature:	/Evan M. Clark/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0135

A REGADEA

CH \$40 00

Date:	04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 5	

source=Atlas Beer Works LLC Recordation#page1.tif source=Atlas Beer Works LLC Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page1.tif source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page2.tif source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC		09/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC
Street Address:	1124 7TH ST NE
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85642549	ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: BWPTOTM@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Evan Clark

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W., 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008150.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Clark
Signature:	/Evan M. Clark/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page1.tif source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page2.tif source=ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC to ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC change of name (8150.2)#page3.tif

85642549

CH \$40,00



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC" TO "ATLAS BREW

WORKS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

5061686 8100

121078610

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9906203

DATE: 10-10-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0138

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 09/27/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 09/27/2012 SRV 121078610 - 5061686 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Atlas Beer Works LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Company's Certificate of Formation pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is Atlas Beer Works LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: "Atlas Brew Works LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of Atlas Beer Works LLC, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this 25th day of September, 2012.

By:

Justin W. Cox

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0139

PAGE 1



State of Delaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS F.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 121078610

9918869 ATLAS BEER WORKS LLC 1124 7TH ST NE WASHINGTON 10-10-2012

DC 20002

ATTN: JUSTIN COX

DESCRIPTION	THUOMA
ATLAS BREW WORKS LLC	
5061686 0240 Amendment; Domestic Amendment Fee	180.00
Certification Fee Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	50.00 20.00
Court Municipatity see, Milm.	20.00
FILING TOTAL	250.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	250.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 04/30/2013